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PRILIPEE < PEDESCLAUX

INDEX.

APRIL 15TH TO MAY 20TH., 1820

0T AKY-PUBLIC
Abat, Antoine
to J. M. Vinot
Acquittance
Abat, Antoine

Acosta,

Alexander,

Alexis,

Allsine,

Allard,

Allen,

Alzard,

Anderson,

Anderson,

Anderson,

Anderson,

Anderson,

by Charles Duparc
Mortghge

Antoine
by J. 4. Casanova

Sale of Land

Je M'&B'

4

%o Thos. F. Townsley & Co.

Protest

Louis

to Widow Olivier
Acquittance

James FP.

to W, Flower & Wm. Waters

Protesat

Louis, heirs of
to Colas Mandeville
Sale of Slave

Taney
to James Metcalfe
Protest

F,
to Louis Filie
Cancellation of Sale

David
to Jeroms Coledano
Sale of Slave

Davigd
to Narcisse Landry
Sale of Slave

David

to Plerre Martel
3ale of Slave

David

to Fernando Rodriquesz

Sale of Slave

David
to Jean Rumgaso
Sale of Slave

April 17th.,1820

4April 29th., 1820

April 20th., 1820

May 15th., 1820

May 29th., 1820

May 22nd., 1820

May l5tu., 1820

April 28tn., 1820

May 20th., 1820

May llth., 1820

May 21at., 1820

May 20th., 1820

April 28th., 1840

April 28th., 1820

ACT NOS.

784

855

813

961

853-4A

825

962

842

994

935

822

814

844

843



Avart,

Avegno,

Baldwin,

Beall,

Beall,

Beall,

Bernoudy,

Bertholi,

Bertoli,

Blache,

Black,

Bonaventures,

Bontemps,

Bouchand,

A, CONTINUED

V. R. & P. Lacoste
by Michel de Armas

Mortgage

Pbil.
by Bart. Campanel

sale of Land

|

Sam
to John W. Bingey
Protest

sam Je
to Hector lic Lean Co.

Protest

sam Je
to Heector Mc Lean & Co.
Protest

3am Je
to Hector lc Lean Co.
Frotest

Fo & Z.
by Fabo Livaudais
Sale of Land

N.
froam F. Chiti
Sale of Land

Nicholas
to Paul Buret
Sale of a oschooner

Jean Joweph
to Joseph Verloin Degruys
sale of 3Slave

J. E. CO.
to John Black
£m test

Martin
from lMrs. Jacgues sigle
sale of Land

Jean L.
to antoine angelite
Sale of Slave

Jo s,
to Dutillet &. sSagory
rrotest

DATZ3

May 18th., 1820

May 20th., 1820

April 15th., 1820

May 2nd., 1820

April 25th., 1820

May 16th., 1820

May 16th., 1820

May lst., 1820

May Jsrd., 1820

april 2%th., 1820

lfay l3th., 1820

hMay 4th., 1820

April 22nd., 1820

april 24th., 1820

ACT NO3,

978

993

763

870

833

960

967

866

886

857

948

897

826

8R9



Boutte,

Bradford,

Brecostes,

Breedlove,

Breedlove,

Breedlove,

Briere,

Brown,

Bruneau,

Buard,

Buford,

Butler,

Cabaret,

Caiserque,

Campanel,

Camus,

B, CONTINUED

Zsnon
to Aug. Deslages
sale of Land

Le
$to ¥, & D. Flower
Protest

Isaéc
4o BHobertson & Palmer

Protest

Bradford & Robeson
to Mc Lanahan Bogart

Protest

Bradford & Robeson
o William itz
Protest

gradford & Robeson
to amory Nott & Co.
Protest

J. Bs
to Manuel Prados
acquittance

John
to ¥. Bagas
Protest

Nidow
to Thos. shields
Fm test

0.
to Jas. Loccard
Protest

Joun
to John L. Buck & Co.
irotest

A
to Caplain ster:ing . .Barner
Protest
g
alex

vo Johkn s. David
nelease of Mortgage

F.
from antoine reytavin
kortgage

Rartholoms
to rhil. avegno
sale of Land

Francois
to Jacques 3orbes
Sale of Slave

DATES

Vay 9th., 1820

May 17th., 1820

April 19th., 1820

May 6th., 1820

kay 11tn., 1820

April 21st., 1820

May 18tu., 1820

aApril 15th., 1820

May 15th., 1820

Nay Srd., 1820

lay Lllta., 18<0

Fay 5ta., 1820

april lsth., 1820

May l6th., 1820

Lay 20th., 1820

april 2lst., 1820

aACT NOS3,.

920

969

804

905

816

975

765

955

876

942

899

770

964

993

8cl



C. CONTINUSD DATa S aCT NOS.

Canonge, Jean Francols
to Jean B. Lafonta
Mortgage Oct. 5th.,1820 928

carr’ FranGOiS
to K. D. Richardson
rProtest vay 4th., 1820 893

Casanova, Francisco
to Joseph anselme
grocuration april <9tn., 1820 860

Casanovas, Juan A? . '
from ¥Wid. Joseph kalanique

sale of Land april 20th., 1820 812

Casanovas, Juan a.
to antonio Acosta

Sale of Land April 20th., 1820 813

Chabaud, Jo
to L., Millaudon

Protest May 6th., 1820 903

Chew, Beverly
to Sosthene & %. Roman

Sale of Slave May 19th., 1820 968

Chiti, Prancois
' to N. Bertholi
Sale of Land May 1st., 1820 866

Clark, Myra
from Francois D. De Lacroux
Sale of Land May 1l6th., 1820 966

Clark, John H. Co.
%o Thos., F. Townsley & Co.
Protest April 28th., 1820 841

Coalman, Daniel Je.
to Wid, Louis Avart
Sale of Slave May 6%h., 1820 911

Coalman, D. Jo
to Rene Irwin, Junior
Sale of Slave April 29th., 1820 853

Creeds, , John
to Robert C. Smith
Protest May llth., 1820 940

Crusino, Jos.
to Charles Bosio
Procuration May 3drd., 19820 883

Collins, Willism

to Pierre Lecourreur
Sale of Slave May 2nd., 1820 873

Currea, £E. H.

to J. B. Bertel & Others
Sale of Slave ‘ May 17th., 1820 974



Darby,

David,

David,

David,

David,

David,

David,

David,

de Armas,

Debon,

Debuys

de Courment,

Degruys,

de Hart,

de Lacroix,

de Morant,

Denny,

Aelaide
to Pelicibe Darby
Procuration

John S.

Protest
John S.
to Albin Michel
Protest

JOhn S.

to Constance Robin{nee Cabaret)

Protest

JOhn S.

40 Constance xobin(nee Cabaret)

Protest

JOhn S.
to Cabaret

Protest

John
to Victor David
Protest

Jobn S. & E. Rovbin Delogny

to Plerre St. Pe
Moritgage

Michel

to V. R, 4dvart & P. Lacoste

Mortgage

Etienne

to F. Charles alias Fontaine

Acquittance

& Longer
Procuration

L. A, & J, Hepburn
to F. Castaugeaud
Acquittance

Heirs

ic

to George Deslondes

Sale of Slave

Roberson

to Harrod & Ogdens
Protest

Francois D.
to Myra Clark
Sale of Land

Charles, heirs of
to Charles Dupart
Acquittance

W, Jame s
%0 He Mc Lean Co.
Protest

DATES

May 10th., 1820

April 15th., 1820

April 15%h., 1820

April 15th., 1820

April 15th., 1820

April 16th., 1820

April 15th., 1820

April 17th., 1820

May 18th., 1820

April 17t¢h., 1820

April 19th., 1820

May l3th., 1820

April 1i5th,, 1820

April 2lst., 1820

May 16th., 1820

April 28th., 1820

May 6th., 1820

ACT 10S,.

929

761

759

762

764

766

768

779

978

783

807

945

777

824

966

845

910



Deslages,

Dasolry,

Dickinson,

Dic¢k,

Don,

Don,

Drennen,

Dreux,

Dreux,

Dreux,

Dubourg,

Dufau,

Dundas,

Dunlap,

Dunlap,

Duparc,

Dupuy,

D. CONT INUED

Auguste
from Zenon Boutte

Sale of Lend

L.
to P. Lefebvre

Protess

Wim. G.
to Howard E, Merry
Sale of Slave

John
to Lorenzo Maire
Sale of Slave

Robert
to Louis de Ferriet
Partial Relesase

Robert

to Wid. Jean Merieult
Acquittance

Charles

to Thom, Beal

Protest

wWid. Francois
to Francois Dreux
Sale of Slave

Wid. Francois
to Marc Lafitte
Sale of Slave

Wid. Francois

to Wid, Francols Montreuil

Sale of Slave

i, Baron
to Zlijah Clark
Procuration

Jean
to Antoine Abat
Sale of Slave

Succ, of
from P, Seugzerenau
Sale of Land

&. Wooster

to Dunlap &. Wooster
Protest

& Wooster

to Jos., Sgmer & Co.
Protest

Charles
to Antoine Abat
Mortgage

Antoine
to John Niemann
Mortgage

DATES

May 9th., 1820

April 18th., 1820

April 19th., 1820

April 27th., 1820

April 15th., 1820

April 15th,, 1820

lay 9th., 1820

May 17th., 1820

April 18th., 1820

April 15th., 1820

May 13th., 1820

May 1lth., 1820

May llth., 1820

May 6th., 1820

May 8th., 1820

April 29t%th., 1820

April 21st.,, 1820

ACT nOS.

920

787

806

837

776

715

918

973

796

772

953

936

938

904

912

855

818



burege,

Dutillet,

Eads,

Egle,

Emmit,

Ennows,

Fenwick,

Ferrand,

Flechier,

Boucher,

Fournier,

Foy,

Gillmore,

D, CONTINUED

Milady
t0 CQ &qun

Nortgage

& Sagony
to J«. Tricou Sons

Protest

=

william H.
to Paxon & Pearson

Protest

Mrs., Jacques
to Bonaventure Martin
Sale of Land

John
to Wm. Brown Co.
Protest

ThoS. Bo
to L. & Z. Roman
Sale of Slave

| =

Lewis Bo
to Dupuy & Clastleman
Protest

& Sons
to J. G. Tsnard
Protest

Eug. D. Degruy
from Jos, Tilie
Sale of Land

Edmond
from Marianna Renovale
Morigage

Abel
to Miguel Guigles
Sale of Slave

Prosper
to Mrs, J, V., Mickhel
Partial Release of Mortgage

G
& Jones
to W. Do Flower
Protest

DATES

May 10th., 1820

May 2nd., 1820

May 10th., 1820

May 4th., 1820

May l3th., 1820

April 15th., 1820

May 19th., 1820

May 3rd., 1820

Vay 19th., 1820

April 20th., 1820

April 20th., 1820

May 19th., 1820

May 10th., 1820

ACT NOS,

926

868

932

897

951

769

982

879

986

810

811

983

931

7



Glaser,

Gougi s,

Grilhie,

Grounx,

Hall,

Hall,

Hall,

Hanrinson,

Harman,

Henry,

Henry,

Hernandez,

Hill,

Hiting,

Holliday,

G. CONTINUED

& Comman
%0 Js D. Bechtel

Protest

D.
to Peyroux & Rivarde

Protest
L. Heirs of

to J. F. Canonge
Acquittance

Jean
to Henry Mercier

Partial Release

8

Winchester & Co.

DATES

May 17th., 1820

April 17¢h., 1820

May 4th., 1820

April 27th., 1820

to Breedlove Bradford & Robeson

Protest

Winchester & Co.

to Breedlove Breadford Hobeson

Protest

¥inchester & Co.

to Breedlove Bradford snobeson

Frotest

E.
to David Beauregard
Protest

Thos. L.
to Slave
Emancipation

Fois
to Pre Sauve
Protest

Wid, Henry
to rierre Seuzeneau
Acqg. Helease

Martin
to Benj., W. Borden
Protest

William & Brothers
to John Dix
Protest

. N.
to Stackpole
Protest

Jonn R,

april 19th., 1820

April 19th., 1820

April 19th., 1820

April 27th,, 1820

Kay &ni., 1820

l.ay l6th., 1820

May 1lth., 1820

May 17th., 1820

May 4th., 1820

to J. B, Similien & H.Labranch

Sale of Slave

A.ril 26th., 1820

ACT NOS.

968

778

898

836

799

800

801

840

885

365

934

972

834

888

839



Howell,

Buard,

Hull,

Hundley,

Ingersoll,

Ingersoll,

January,

Jardela,

Johnston,

Johnston,

Jones,

Jourdan,

Keith,

Kerr,

Kerr,

H. CONTINUED

Do 30
4o Daniel Howell
Protest

40 P. Maspero
Protest

V. James
%o Nich, oinnot%

Protest

John W.
to Mrs. L. Habine
gale of Slave

E.
C. J.
to A, L. Duncan
Eroteat
o Je
to Harrod & Ogden
Frotest

J
Thos. Ho

to Wm. N. Howell & Co.
Protest

JoSe
to Charles Duparc
Acquittance

Thom.
to Nathan llorse
Sale of Lots

Wr, B.
to James (014 & Co.
Protest

& Gillmore
to Wm. E, D. Flower
Protest

Bros.
to Paul Avil
Sale of slave

i P

George

to otockton allen & Co.
frotest

Jame 8
to D. F. Burthe
3ale of Slave

C., David
to Eugene Chenet
Sale of Slave

DATES

May 13th., 1820

May 4th., 1820

April 15th., 1820

May 1st., 1820

May srd., 1820

April 24tn., 1820

April 26th., 1820

Avril 29th., 1820

May 2lst., 1820

lay 13th., 1820

Mauy 10th., 1820

Iﬁl:&y 31‘(1., 1820

May 10th., 1820

April 18th., 1820

May 13th., 1820

ACT NOS,

962

890

760

865

882

827

835

854

875

949

933

884

930

793

946



Labalie,
Labat,
Lacoste,
Lacroix,
Lafonta,
Lafonta,
Lafosse,
Lallenand,
Lallemand,
Lanata,
Landreaux,
Langourant,
Lanusse,
Lanusse,

Laurent,

Lauve,

Lefebvre,

e

Jean Bagtiste
to H. leringue
Partial Release of Mortgage

Laurent
4o Louis Catelan
Procuration

Pierre
and Vicente Ramos
Cancellation

saul
frox Urbain l.eilleur
Mortgage

Jean B.
¢rom Francois Jean Canonge

Mortgage

J. Be
to J s, huffier

Sale"of Immovables

B. Sons
to Tassement & Jolly
Protest

c.
to P. 4. Guillotte
Protest

Ch.
%o Pn A GUillotte
Protest

Jean B,
from Antoine Hebecaa
Sale of Land

Mrs. H,
to0 Wid. Vincent Hdillieux
acquittance

D., Succ. of
to Jucc. of J. V. Morales
Settlem nt of account

Paul
to C., Chiapella
Protest

Paul

to R« D. Shepuerd & Co.
Protest

Joseyh
Testament

gvariste
to Pierre de Forcuna
Acquittance

Jean B,
to karie slise Bormne
Contract of Matrimony

DATES

Muy 8th., 1820
April 18th., 1820
iay l6th., 1820
May 2nd., 18<0
May lOth., 1820
May 10th'f 1820
vay 3drd., 1820
yay lst., 1820
say lat., 1820
May 4th., 18z0
april zlss., 1820
April 28tn., 1820
May Srd., 1820

April 25th., 1BZ0

May 5th., 1820

April 2lst., 1820

May 2nd., 1820

ACT NOS.

914

791

963

874

928

923

878

862

865

896

819

846

880

832

901

823

871

10



Lefebvre,

Livaudais,

Livaudais,

Livingston,

Longer,

Macarty,

Macarty,

Mager,

Malanique,

Marigny,

Marigny,

Marigny,

Marigny,

Marigny,

Marshal,

L, CONTINUED

Modeste
to Bmy. Macarty
Acquittance

Je EnOlll
30 J. Marie Vinot

Mortgage

Fabo
t0 F. & Z. Bernoudy
sale of Land

LdWe.
to J,8. Prados
Protest

Pierre V.

DATES

April 2%h., 1820

April 17th., 1820

May 16th., 1820

April 21lst., 1820

4o Wid. Nillot Toussaint & Co.

Acquittance
.

Barthelemy
Recognition of Children

Barthelemy
to Madelein Carpentier
3ale of Slave

John
to Josias E. Kerr
Sala of Slave

wid, Joseph
to Juan A, Casanovos
Sale of Land

Bernard
to Vinc. Bidou
Acquittance

Bernard
to Vincent Pidou
Sale of Land

Bernard
to M, J. Prevost,

i, Francoise & R.lLonguet

Acquittance

Bernard
from Julie Soniat
Mortgage

Bernard
to Honore Wiltz
Sale of Land

Je Jo
to Nc Lanapan & Bogar
Protest

April &9tn., 1820

april 18th., 180

April 19th., 1820

May 18th., 1820

April 20th., 1820

April 24th., 1820

April 18th., 1820

May 18%a., 1820

May l2th., 1820

April 15tn., 18=0

Vay 3rd., 1820

ACT NOS.

8568

781

967

817

859

794

805

981

812

830

795

979

943

7735

881

11



Maurel,

Maxwell,

Maxwell,

Michel,

Michel,

Meilleur,

Millandon,

Millard,

Miller,

Minier,

Mognin,

Nontgomery,

bMorse,

Mousaier,

Mic Gee,

Mc Holden,

Mc Ray,

M. CONTINUED

Plerre

%o Mrs. Gabriel Bedoc

Precuration

Thomas

to Beaty & Greeves

Protest’

Thomasa

to Beaty & Greeves

Protest

Mrs. MC

to Charles Stanislas Lefebvre

sale of Slave

Jacques
to Nancy O'Hara
Sale of Slave

Urbain
to Paul Lacroix

Mortgage

Laurent

“to &., K. De Logny

Acquittance

Thomas P.
to John Garlick
Protest

Anderson
on 4, Gray
Protest

Henry

to Qursine St. Qurse

Sale of Slave

Jacques, Succ., on
to Jos, Sanchez

Acquittance & Delay

¥illiem & J.

to alphonse Carrisau

Sale of Slave

Nathan

from Thomas Johnston

Sale of Lots

J. B,

to ¥illiam Montgomery

Sale of Slave
William

to Pilerre Martet
Sale of Slave

Edward & Co.

to Edward iic Holden

Froteat

and Lanier

to0 Joshna G. Harker

Piotest

DATE S ACT NOS,

May 18tun., 1820

April 20th., 1820

May 4th., 1820

Mey 19th., 1820

May l3th., 1820

May 2nd., 1820

April 1bth., 1820

May 15th., 1820

April 15%h., 1820

May drd., 18<0

Acril loth., 1820

Nay 2nd,, 1820

May 10th., 1820

May 19ta., 1820

May 20%h., 1820

May 15th., 1820

976

816

894

984

947

874

771

957

767

887

867

774

875

925

990

992

956

12



Naba,

Nathan,

Niemann,

Nourse,

QOlivier,

Ovart,

Pascal,

Pascal,

Pascal,

Pearson,

Percy,

Perdomo,

Plerre,

Pettibone,

Jean

to John Tricou, Sr.

Acquittance

A. M,

to Marianne Derenovale

Acquittance

John
from Ant, Dupuy
Mortgage

Charles

to He M. Mc Lean
Protest

David

to alexandine Heguy

Aqguittance
Vvalery R.

to Michel de armas
Acquittance

4dngelique

=

o

o

to Madeleins Pascal

Acquittance

Magd.

from angelique rascal

sale of lLand

Angelique

to Magdelaine rascal

Sale of Land

E.

to Thomas F. Townsley

Protest

P, & Ferdinand

to John Brandt & Co.

Acquittance

Mrs, R.

to Nrs. M. Michel
Sale of Slave

S. Pe

from John David =,Robin Delogny

Mortgage

Ce.

to Wilkins & Linton

Protest

DATES

April 19th., 1820

April 20th., 1820

April 2lst., 1820

May 6th., 1820

May 20th., 1820

ay 18th., 1820

May 2nd., 180

april 19th., 1820

ipril 18th., 1820

April 13th., 1820

April 21st., 1820

May 19th., 1820

April 17t%h., 1820

April 18tn., 1820

ACT NOS.

808

809

818

909

996

977

872

797

797

803

820

385

779

785

13



Peytavin,

Pidou,

Pllie,

Porter,

Pottspl

Prevost,

Puttman,

Rebecca,

Reid,

Relf,

Renick,

Renovale,

Restau,

P, CONTINUED

antoine
to ¥, Caiserque
Mgrtgage

Vincent
from Bernard Marigny
Sale of Land

JgSe

to Zug. de Flechier
and D, Degruy

Sale of Land

Je As & Co. & Others
to samuel Brooking
Protest

Ann Marie
to Mrs. F, Lambert
Sale of Slave

M. Jeanne

to i. Lonquet & F.Prevost

Division

H,
to Henry Maxey
Protest

|

antoine
to Jean Baptist Lanata
Sale of Land

Jacob
to James Lhariston
Protest

fichard, Syndic of
to Samuel . Moore
Release

F.

to Thomas F. Townsley Co.

Protest

Marianne
to Fdmond Poucher
Nortgage

Pierre & W, Brand,
Syndic of Creditors
to 4, Abat

Sale of Slave

May 16tn., 1820

April 18ti., 1820

May l9th., 1820

April 18th., 1820

April 29th., 1820

May 18tn., 1820

May 1st,, 1820

Kay 4th., 1820

aApril 28%u., 1820

May 17th., 1820

May Sth., 1820

April 20th., 1820

May 19th., 1820

Rey, Jacques
to Thomas Durnford

Protest Auril 2%th., 18a0

ACT NOS.

964

795

986.
788
856
980

864

896
847
268
919

810

987

848

14



Rinker,

Hives,

Roberson,

nobverts,

Hobertson,

nobertuson,

Zoman,

kondesau,

Rondeau,

Hyan,

Hyan,

saulet,

Seguin,

seguin,

Sere,

B. CONTINUED

J. & E, Bailey
to Benjamin Morgan
Acquittance

Francis E.

to Blolse Crepagnier,wife
of ¥F. Lambert

Sale of Slave

and Pelmer
to Thomas Hewes
Protest

Jean & Geo, & Co.
1o Geo. Hoberts
Protest

% Palmer
to Lloyd & Harrison
Protest

W. B.
to Cacitus Calvit
Protest

Sosthene & Zenon
to John 7. Miller
Cancellk tion of Sale

Je
to0 John Gabaroche
Protest

Jean
to Rochelle & Shiff
Protest

Jame s Moses

t0 Thomus F, Townsley & Co.

Protest

James & Moses

to Thomas F, Townsley & Co.

Protest

1%

stienne
to Thomas Durnford
Protest

C.

to Milady Durege,alias Lucile

Mortgage

Chone

to Milady alias Lucile Durege

Relesase of Mortgage

Louis
to Dufoure
Frotest

DATES

vay 10th., 1820

May 1lth., 1820

Nay 9th., 1820

Lay 4th., 1820

May 12th., 1820

May 4th., 1820

yay 19tn., 1820

april 18th,, 1820

april 29th., 1820

May 15th., 1820

May 15th., 1820

april &9th., 1820

biay 10tn., 1820

May 10th., 1820

Way lst., 1820

ACT NO3.

922

937

917

891

944

892

g89

786

849

958

359

852

926

927

861

15



Sere,

Sarrelles, .

Seuzerenau,

Shepherd,

Shielda,

Silvestre

simon,

Simon,

anitu,

Suith,

Snith,

anith,

Smi th,

Soniat,

Stackhouse,

Stewars,

Strotner,

S. CONTINUED

Louis
to Pierre Jorda
Procuration

Antoine
to Antoine Rebecca
Acquittance

rierre
40 succ. Dundas
sale of Land

R. D. & Co.
Saie of Slave

Thomas
t0 Wi, Fits
Protest

to A, Dehergne
Protest

Menard
Testament of

S,
to J. K. Raoul
Protest

Jo Kl
to Relly ouith & Co.
Frotest

J. K.
to D, F. Patterson
Frotest

J. & W,
to James 0l1d & Co.
rrotess

J. L.
to Kelly .mith Co.
Protest

Wid, William
to Marie Louise
sale of 3Slave

Julie
to Bernard Marigny
Mortgage

S. H.

to J. Kirkby
Pro test

James & Co.

to #u. Kenner & Co.
Proteat

Dane F,

%o Thomas o, Thompson
frotest

April 18th., 1820

May 4th., 1820

May llth., 1820

May 10th., 1820

xay 13th., 1820

April 29th., 1820

May 20th., 1820

Lay 4th., 1820

May 5th., 1820

Vay 17ta., 1820

Nay 6tn., 1820

April 19th., 1820

Kay 15th., 1820

May 12ta., 1820

april <bth., 1820

Nay 6th., 1820

Lay 9tu., 1820

ACT NOS.

792

895

938

924

950

850

395

889

900

971

908

802

954

944

831

907

921

16



Thales,

Thoma 3,

Thompaon,

Thompsol,

Tonglesi,

Prampin,

Trepagniser,

Tricou,
Tricou,

Trotter,

Vance,
Vinot,

Vinot,

|2

F.,alias Fontaine
to ¥id. ?. Galvant
acquittance

Moses
to Benj. Hanna
Protest

& Moreleys

40 Breedlove Bradford &

Roberon
Frotest

W, L.

40 Thomas ii. Thompson

Protest

angelo
to George N. Morgan
sale of slave

Jean J.
to PFrancisco Lorenzo
acquittance

Fulgence

to George Trepagnier

rrotest

John & Sons
to Paul Lanusse
Protest

Joseph & oons
1o Dulillet & Sagory
rrotest

T1ford & Co,
to #llliam anderson
rrotest

| <

Hobert

to Campbell Vaught Co.

Protest

J. Marie

to Jacq. Znoul Livaudais

acquittance

J. Marie

from J, E, Livaudais
bortgage

DATE 3 ACT NOs.

Jun. 17tu., 1820

April 24ta., 1820

April 29th., 1B20

Vay 11lth., 1820

April 27th., 1820

l‘ay 5th., 1820

april 19th., 1820

lay 6th., 1820

Vay ord., 1820

April 18th., 1820

Vay 17tn., 1820

4april 17th., 1820

april 17t%h., 1820

782

828

851

941

838

798

906

877

789

970

780

781

17



LY

E*1

DATES ACT NOS.

Wilkins Ch. _
: ’ 4o William Anderson

Protest April 18tn., 1820 790

wilte, ' Homor®
grom Bernard Marigny

Sale of Land April 15tn., 18%0 773

WOOdward, Ce Ce. & CO-_
4o Talcott & Bowers

Protest May 9th., 1820 916

Joodward, C. Co .
to Joseph Saul

Pro test May 20th., 1820 991

#oodward, Jos. Jre
%0 C. C. Woodward & Co.

Protest May 2nd., 1820 869

wray, Jame s
Te stanent Nay 8tu., 1820 915

IS

Zacharie, widow otephen
to sam. B, Davis
Acguittance May 8%tn., 1820 9l1s



